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Foreword 

IS0 (the International Organization for Standardization) and IEC (the 
International Electrotechnical Commission) form the specialized system for 
worldwide standardization. National bodies that are members of IS0 or IEC 
participate in the development of International Standards through technical 
committees established by the respective organization to deal with 
particular fields of technical activity. IS0 and IEC technical committees 
collaborate in fields of mutual interest. Other international organizations, 
governmental and non-governmental, in liaison with IS0 and IEC, also take 
part in the work. 

In the field of information technology, IS0 and IEC have established a joint 
technical committee, ISO/IEC JTC 1. Draft International Standards adopted 
by the joint technical committee are circulated to national bodies for voting. 
Publication as an International Standard requires approval by at least 75 % 
of the national bodies casting a vote. 

Amendment 10 to ISO/IEC 10646-l :1993 was prepared by Joint Technical 
Committee ISO/IEC JTC 1, information technology, Subcommittee SC 2, 
Coded character sets. 
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@ ISO/IEC ISO/IEC 10646-l :1993/Amd.l0:1998(E) 

Information technology - Universal Multiple-Octet Coded 
Character Set (UCS) - 
Part 1: 
Architecture and Basic Multilingual Plane 

AMENDMENT IO: Ethiopic 

Page 11, Clause 19 

In the list of Block names, after the entry HANGUL 
JAMO, inserf a new entry as follows: 

ETHIOPIC 1200-I 37F 

Page 15, Clause 25, Figure 4 (see Amendment 5) 

In Figure 4, in the cross-hatched row between rows I I 
and I E, insert in a new row 1% 13, in which the bottom- 
right quadrant is cross-hatched, and the remainder 
contains the text: 

Ethiopic 
centred on a white background. 

After page 75 

Add the folio wing new tables titled: 

Table 213 - Row 12: ETHIOPIC 

Table 214 - Row 12: ETHIOPIC 

Table 215 - Row 13: ETHIOPIC 
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TABLE 213 - Row 12: ETHIOPIC 
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0 ISOAEC ISO/IEC 10646-1:1993/Amd.l0:1998(E) 
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TABLE 213 - Row 12: ETHIOPIC 

:THIOPIC SYLLABLE HA 
:THIOPIC SYLLABLE HU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HAA 
:THIOPIC SYLLABLE HEE 
:THIOPIC SYLLABLE HE 
ITHIOPIC SYLLABLE HO 
‘This Dosition shall not be used) 
:THloPlC SYLLABLE LA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE LU 
fTHlOPlC SYLLABLE LI 
ITHIOPIC SYLLABLE LAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE LEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE LE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE LO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE LWA 
ETHloPlC SYLLABLE HHA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE HHWA 
,THIOPIC SYLLABLE MA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE MU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE Ml 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE MAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE MEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ME 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE MO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE MWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SZWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE RA 
ETHIGPIC SYLLABLE Ru 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE RI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE RAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE REE 
ETHl6Plk SYLLABLE RE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE RO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE RWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHE 
ETHltiPl6 SYLLABLE SHO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE SHWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE Ql 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QO 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QWA 
(This bosition shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QWI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QWAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QWEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QWE 
(This position shall not be used) 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHO 
(Thts position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHWA 

ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHWAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHWEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE QHWE 
(This position shail not be used) 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE BA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE BU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE 81 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE BAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE BEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE BE 
ETHIOP’l: SYLLABLE BO 
ETHlOPlC SYLLABLE BWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VEE 
E-.‘HIOPlC SYLLABLE VE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE VWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TO 
ETHlOPlC SYLLABLE TWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE Cl 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CWA 

Group 00 Plane 00 Row 12 
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TABLE 214 - Row 12: ETHIOPIC 
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dec hex 

128 80 
129 81 
130 82 
131 83 
132 84 
133 85 
134 86 
135 87 
136 88 
137 89 
138 8A 
139 88 
140 8C 
741 8D 
142 8E 
143 8F 
144 90 
145 91 
146 92 
147 93 
148 94 
149 95 
150 96 
151 97 
152 98 
153 99 
154 9A 
155 98 
156 9c 
157 9D 
158 9E 
159 9F 
160 A0 
161 Al 
162 A2 
163 A3 
164 A4 
165 A5 
166 A6 
167 A7 
168 A8 
169 A9 
170 AA 
171 AB 
172 AC 
173 AD 
174 AE 
175 AF 
176 BO 
177 81 
178 B2 
179 B3 
180 B4 
181 B5 
182 B6 
183 B7 
184 88 
185 B9 
186 BA 
187 BB 
188 BC 
189 BD 
190 BE 
191 BF 
192 co 
193 Cl 
194 c2 
195 c3 
196 c4 
197 c5 
198 C6 
199 c7 
200 C8 
201 c9 
202 CA 
203 CB 
204 cc 
205 CD 
206 CE 
207 CF 
208 DO 
209 Dl 
210 D2 
211 03 
212 04 
213 D5 
214 D6 
215 07 
216 08 

TABLE 214 - Row 12: ETHIOPIC 

Name 

ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XU 
ETHlOPlC SYLLABLE XI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE X0 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XWA 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XWI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XWAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XWEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE XWE 
(This position shall not be used) 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE Ni 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NY0 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE NYWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL A 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL U 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL I 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL AA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL EE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL E 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL 0 
E?-‘-IIOPIC SYLLABLE GLOTTAL WA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KO 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KWA 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KWI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KWAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KWEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KWE 
(This position shall not be used) 
[This Dosition shall not be used) 
ETHI~PIC SYLLABLE KXA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXO 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXWA 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXWI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXWAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXWEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE KXWE 
(This position shall not be used) 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE WO 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL A 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL U 
ETHlOPli SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL I 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL‘AA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL EE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL E 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHARYNGEAL 0 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZA 

dec hex Name 

217 D9 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZU 
218 DA ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZI 
219 DB ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZAA 
220 DC ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZEE 
221 DD ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZE 
222 DE ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZO 
223 DF ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZWA 
224 EO ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHA 
225 El ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHU 
226 E2 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHI 
227 E3 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHAA 
228 E4 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHEE 
229 E5 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHE 
230 E6 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHO 
231 E7 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE ZHWA 
232 E8 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YA 
233 E9 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YU 
234 EA ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YI 
235 EB ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YAA 
236 EC ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YEE 
237 ED ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YE 
238 EE ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE YO 
239 EF (This position shall not be used) 
240 FO ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DA 
241 Fl ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DU 
242 F2 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE Di 
243 F3 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DAA 
244 F4 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DEE 
245 F5 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DE 
246 F6 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DO 
247 F7 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DWA 
248 F8 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDA 
249 F9 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDU 
250 FA ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDI 
251 FB ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDAA 
252 FC ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDEE 
253 FD ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDE 
254 FE ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDO 
255 FF ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE DDWA 

I I I 

Group 00 Plane 00 
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TABLE 215 - Row 13: ETHIOPIC 
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let 

256 
257 
258 
259 
260 
261 
262 
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264 
265 
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289 21 
290 22 
291 23 
292 24 
293 25 
294 26 
295 27 
296 28 
297 29 
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302 
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308 
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310 36 
311 37 
312 38 
313 39 
314 3A 
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328 
329 
330 
331 
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342 56 
343 57 
344 58 

lex 

00 
01 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
OA 
OB 
oc 
OD 
OE 
OF 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1A 
18 
1c 
1D 
1E 
1F 
20 

2A 
28 
2c 
2D 
2E 
2F 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

38 
3c 
30 
3E 
3F 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
4A 
4B 
4c 
40 
4E 
4F 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

TABLE 215 - Row 13: ETHIOPIC 

Name 

ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE JWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GO 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GWA 
(This bosiiiin shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GWI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GWAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GWEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GWE 
(This position shall not be used) 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE GGO 
(This oosition shall not be used) 
~THI~PIC SYLLABLE THA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE THWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE CHWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHEE 
ETHIOPIC S‘f’LLABLE PHE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PHWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSE 
ETHI~P~C SYLLABLE TSO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TSWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TZA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TZU 
ETHkPIC SYLLABLE TZI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TZAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TZEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TZE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE TZO 
(This position shall not be used) 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FU 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PU 
ETHltiPlk SYLLABLE PI 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PAA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PEE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PE 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PO 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE PWA 
ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE RYA 

dec hex Name 

345 59 ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE MYA 
346 5A ETHIOPIC SYLLABLE FYA 
347 58 (This position shall not be used) 
348 5C (This position shall not be used) 
349 50 (This position shall not be used) 
350 5E (This position shall not be used) 
351 5F (This position shall not be used) 
352 60 (This position shall not be used) 
353 61 ETHIOPIC WORDSPACE 
354 62 ETHIOPIC FULL STOP 
355 63 ETHIOPIC COMMA 
356 64 ETHIOPIC SEMICOLON 
357 65 ETHIOPIC COLON 
358 66 ETHIOPIC PREFACE COLON 
359 67 ETHIOPIC QUESTION MARK 
360 68 ETHIOPIC PARAGRAPH SEPARATOR 
361 69 ETHIOPIC DIGIT ONE 
362 6A ETHIOPIC DIGIT TWO 
363 6B ETHIOPIC DIGIT THREE 
364 6C ETHIOPIC DIGIT FOUR 
365 6D ETHIOPIC DIGIT FIVE 
366 6E ETHIOPIC DIGIT SIX 
367 6F ETHIOPIC DIGIT SEVEN 
368 70 ETHIOPIC DIGIT EIGHT 
369 71 ETHIOPIC DIGIT NINE 
370 72 ETHIOPIC NUMBER TEN 
371 73 ETHIOPIC NUMBER TWENTY 
372 74 ETHIOPIC NUMBER THlRiY 
373 75 ETHIOPIC NUMBER FORTY 
374 76 ETHIOPIC NUMBER FIFN 
375 77 ETHIOPIC NUMBER SIXTY 
376 78 ETHIOPIC NUMBER SEVENTY 
377 79 ETHIOPIC NUMBER EIGHTY 
370 7A ETHIOPIC NUMBER NINETY 
379 7B ETHIOPIC NUMBER HUNDRED 
380 7C ETHIOPIC NUMBER TEN THOUSAND 
381 70 (This position shall not be used) 
382 7E (This position shall not be used) 
383 7F (This position shall not be used) 
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